Specifications are subject to change without notice     EosArray DS 060709 1
• Master communication capability
• RS485 communication port (Modbus)
• Local communication bus management up to 15 mixed
VMU-S, VMU-P and VMU-O units
• Two digital inputs
• Two temperature inputs: Pt100 or Pt1000
• Single virtual or real alarm set-point connectable to

Inputs
Option
How to order VMU-M  4 A S1 T2 X
Type Selection
Function
4: Data storage
4Mbyte (*)
Inputs
T2: two temperature
inputs or two digital
inputs for free of
voltage reading
contacts (*)
Communication
S1: RS485 Modbus (*)
Power supply
A: From 12 to 28VDC
(*)
(*) as standard.
(**) on request.
Option
X: none
• Modular local control system for PV plants
• Up to 16 DIN modules configuration equivalent to
280mm width
• Eos-ArraySoft freeware software for easy product
configuration
• Eos-Array can be formed by maximum 16 units
• Eos-Array can manage in addition to VMU-M master
unit up to:
- 1 VMU-P unit;
- max 15 VMU-S units;
- max 7 VMU-O units.
VMU-M, master unit
JD Auspice Co., Ltd. Tel: 02-2595-9780  Fax: 02-2595-9412 Mail: jd.auspice@msa.hinet.net Web: http://www.jdauspice.com
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    Eos-Array DS 060709
Eos-Array
• Direct DC voltage measurement up to 1000V
• Energy measurements: kWh
• Direct DC current measurement up to 16A
• Instantaneous variables data format: 4 DGT
• Energies data format: 6 DGT
• Instantaneous variables: V, A, W.
• Accuracy: Class 1 (kWh) ±0.5 RDG (current/voltage)
• Auxiliary power supply from VMU-M unit
VMU-S Product Description
Variables measuring unit
with built-in protection fuse-